State Court of Fulton County

#xxERILED***

File & ServeXpress

Transaction ID: 67127835

IN THE STATE COURT OF FULTON COUNTY Case Number:_
STATE OF GEORGIA Date: Nov 29 2021 05:12PM

Christopher G. Scott, Chief Clerk
_ as administrator Civil Division

of the estate of GG 2"
as guardian of J.H. and T.H.,

Plaintiff,

vs. CIVIL ACTION NO:
MARTIN-ROBBINS FENCE
COMPANY, ARCADIS U.S., INC.,
GEORGIA DEPARTMENT

OF TRANSPORTATION,

and JOHN DOES 1-10,

Defendants.

I -
—

Plaintiffs,

)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
|
vs. ) CIVIL ACTION NO:
)
MARTIN-ROBBINS FENCE )
COMPANY, ARCADIS U.S., INC., )
and GEORGIA DEPARTMENT )
OF TRANSPORTATION. )
)
)

Defendants.

DEFENDANT GEORGIA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION’S
MOTION TO EXCLUDE PLAINTIFES’ EXPERT WITNESS J.P. GINGRAS

COMES NOW, Defendant Georgia Department of Transportation (“GDOT”), and hereby
joins Defendant Martin-Robbins Fence Company’s Motion to Exclude Plaintiffs’ Expert Witness,
J.P. Gingras and Brief in Support Thereof, and adopts the arguments set forth by Defendant Martin-
Robbins Fence Company (“Martin-Robbins™), as if stated fully herein. Defendant GDOT

respectfully requests that the relief sought by Martin-Robbins in the aforementioned Motion be



granted, and apply to GDOT and all Defendants in this case, for reasons set forth in Martin-

Robbins Fence Company’s Motion to Exclude Plaintiffs’ Expert Witness, J.P. Gingras and Brief

in Support Thereof.

Respectfully submitted this 29" day of November, 2021.

PLEASE ADDRESS ALL
COMMUNICATIONS TO:

KRISTINE K. HAYTER
Georgia Department of Law
40 Capitol Square, SW
Atlanta, Georgia 30334-1300
Telephone: (404) 458-3268
khayter@law.ga.gov

CHRISTOPHER M. CARR
Attorney General

KATHLEEN M. PACIOUS
Deputy Attorney General

RONALD S. BOYTER, JR.
Senior Assistant Attorney General

[s/Kristine K. Hayter

112505

558555

073553

KRISTINE K. HAYTER
Assistant Attorney General

108031



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

| do hereby certify that | have this day served the within and foregoing DEFENDANT

GEORGIA DEPARTMENT OF TRANPORATION’S MOTION TO EXCLUDE

PLAINTIFFS’ EXPERT WITNESS J.P. GINGRAS, to counsel of record, via statutory

electronic filing with the court through File & ServeXpress and

James E. Butler, IlI, Esq.
Matthew R. Kahn, Esqg.
Butler Law Firm
10 Lenox Pointe
Atlanta, Georgia 30324
jeb@butlerfirm.com
matt@butlerfirm.com
Attorneys for il P'aintiffs

Brad C. Parrot, Esq.

Claire A. Williamson, Esq.
Hudson Lambert Parrott Walker, LLC
3575 Piedmont Road NE
Fifteen Piedmont Center, Suite 850
Atlanta, Georgia 30305
bparrott@hlpwlaw.com
cwilliamson@hlpwlaw.com
Attorneys for Defendant Martin-Robbins
Fence Company

Kent T. Stair, Esq.
Sarah L. Bright, Esq.
Copeland, Stair, Kingma & Lovell, LLP
191 Peachtree Street, NE
Suite 3600
Atlanta, Georgia 30303
KStair@cskl.law
sbright@cskl.law
Attorneys for Defendant Arcadis U.S., Inc.

This 29" day of November, 2021.

Nick T. Protentis, Esq.
Miller Bonham, Esq.
Protentis Law LLC
5447 Roswell Rd. NE
Atlanta, GA 30342
nick@protentislaw.com
matt@protentislaw.com
Attorneys for I Plaintiffs

Kevin P. Branch, Esq.

Elenore C. Klingler, Esqg.
McMickle, Kurey & Branch, LLP
217 Roswell Street, Suite 200
Atlanta, Georgia 30009
kbranch@mkblawfirm.com
eklingler@mkblawfirm.com
Attorneys for Defendant Martin-Robbins
Fence Company

David R. Cook, Jr. Esq.
Antonio E. Veal, Esq.
Autry, Hall & Cook, LLP
3330 Cumberland Blvd.
Suite 325
Atlanta, Georgia 30339
cook@ahclaw.com
veal@ahclaw.com
Co-Counsel for Defendant GDOT

[s/Kristine K. Hayter

KRISTINE K. HAYTER

108031

Assistant Attorney General





